Docket No.: PCBP:105US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO			
The same and the s	S ONLY		
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     PCB Piezotronics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: CSI Technology, Inc.		
	Address: 300 Delaware Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 1704		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wilmington State/Prov.: Delaware		
☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>19801</u>		
Execution Date: March 8, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
, atom replication its.	. ,		
	6,889,553		
· ·			
Additional numbers of	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Paul Maliszewski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 51,990	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC			
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>14221-5406</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
C. Paul Maliszewski	April 6, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of 50% Undivided Interest in United States Patent		Docket No. PCBP:105US	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
6,889,553	May 10, 2005	10/604,386	July 16, 2003
		OR VIBRATION SENSING AN	
	ord (hereinafter "Assignor")		ce of Business of Assignor
PCB Piezotronics, Inc.		3425 Walden Avenue Depew, New York 14043-2	495
Ass	ignee	Residence or Principal Pla	ce of Business of Assignee
CSI Technology, Inc.		300 Delaware Avenue Suite 1704 Wilmington, Delaware 198	
interest in all rights, title  Now, therefore, to consideration, the receip and transfer unto said A and to said United State behoof, and for its legal valid as fully and entire made.	and interest in the same in consideration of the of whereof is hereby acidessignee a fifty percent (as Patent; the same to be representatives and assign as the same would here.	is desirous of acquiring a fift.  sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and the second in the sec	d other good and valuable presents does sell, assign rights, title and interest in signee for its own use and m for which said Patent is
Executed this MARCH 8	day of , in the ;	Signature of Assignor (or of authority a corporation, partnership or as	
State of New York			
County of Erie			
			,
Before me personally apper who acknowledged the fore authorized to execute the se	egoing instrument to be a fame this fame day of f	ree act and deed and also representing March, in the year 2006.  (Notary Public)	nted that he or she is
who acknowledged the fore authorized to execute the s	egoing instrument to be a f	March, in the year 2006. (Notary Public)	sted that he or she is

**PATENT** 

TOTAL P.04

REEL: 017448 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 04/06/2006**